

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 13953/2019

M V SALAI ABARANAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76608/2019-EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME and IA No.76612/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 26-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Tara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application has been filed for recalling of the order dated
08.07.2019.

Let the Registry may place the matter before Hon'ble Mr.
Justice M.R. Shah who has passed the order.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR