

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 13953/2019

M V SALAI ABARANAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is dismissed as  
the petitioner has also not surrendered. The SLP is dismissed for  
non-prosecution.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER