

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5765/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2018 in CRLAP No. 608/2001 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

M V SALAI ABARANAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 76612/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 We find no grounds to interfere with the order dated 7<sup>th</sup> December, 2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras.
- 2 The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.
- 3 The petitioner shall surrender within four weeks from today.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER